
  Shabbat Times 5778 

 

Times of Shabbat and Yom Tov 5778 
 

Date Month Hebrew Date Sedra In Out 
 

20 & 21 September 1 Tishri 5778 ח 6.53pm   

21 & 22 September 2 Tishri  7.50pm   

22 & 23 September 3 Tishri  6.48pm 7.51pm  

24 September 4 Tishri   5.14am 7.34pm  

29 & 30 September 10 Tishri  6.32pm 7.34pm  

4 & 5 October 15 Tishri  6.20pm   

5 & 6 October 16 Tishri  7.17pm   

6 & 7 October 17 Tishri  6.15pm 7.18pm  

11 & 12 October 22 Tishri  6.04pm   

12 & 13 October 23 Tishri  7.01pm   

13 & 14 October 24 Tishri  5.59pm 7.03pm  

20 & 21 October 1 Cheshvan  5.44pm 6.48pm  

27 & 28 October 8 Cheshvan  5.30pm 6.35pm  

3 & 4 November 15 Cheshvan  4.16pm 5.22pm  

10 & 11 November 22 Cheshvan   4.04pm 5.12pm  

17 & 18 November 29 Cheshvan  3.54pm 5.03pm  

24 & 25 November 7 Kislev  3.46pm 4.56pm  

1 & 2 December 14 Kislev  3.39pm 4.51pm  

8 & 9 December 21 Kislev  3.36pm 4.49pm  

15 & 16 December 28 Kislev  3.36pm 4.49pm  

22 & 23 December 5 Tevet  3.38pm 4.52pm  

28 December 10 Tevet  6.18am 4.42pm  

29 & 30 December 12 Tevet  3.43pm 4.58pm  

5 & 6 January 2018 19 Tevet  3.51pm 5.05pm  

12 & 13 January 26 Tevet  4.00pm 5.14pm  

19 & 20 January 4 Shevat  4.12pm 5.24pm  

26 & 27 January 11 Shevat  4.24pm 5.35pm  

2 & 3 February 18 Shevat  4.37pm 5.47pm  

9 & 10 February 25 Shevat  4.50pm 6.00pm  
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16 & 17 February 2 Adar  5.04pm 6.12pm  

23 & 24 February 9 Adar  5.17pm 6.25pm 

28 February 13 Adar  5.10am 6.18pm 

2 & 3 March 16 Adar  5.30pm 6.37pm 

9 & 10  March 23 Adar  5.43pm 6.50pm 

16 & 17 March 1 Nissan  5.56pm 7.02pm 

23 & 24 March 8 Nissan  6.08pm 7.15pm 

29 March 13 Nissan 
Search for Chametz after 

8.10pm  

30 March 14 Nissan 
 

Finish Eating Chametz by 

Burn Chametz by
11.02am 

12.07am 

 

30 & 31 March 15 Nissan 
Yom Tov begins/light candles by 

7.20pm  

   Start Seder after 8.13pm  

31 March & 1 April 16 Nissan  Yom Tov begins/light 

candles/start Seder after 
8.28pm 8.30pm 

5 & 6 April 21 Nissan  7.31pm  

6 & 7 April 22 Nissan  7.32pm 8.41pm 

13 & 14 April 29 Nissan  7.45pm 8.55pm 

20 & 21 April 6 Iyar  7.57pm 9.08pm 

27 & 28 April 13 Iyar  8.00pm 9.22pm 

4 & 5  May 20 Iyar  8.00pm 9.36pm  

11 & 12 May 27 Iyar  8.00pm 9.50pm 

18 & 19  May 5 Sivan  8.00pm  

19 & 20 May 6 Sivan  10.03pm  

20 & 21 May 7 Sivan  9.59pm 10.07pm 

25 & 26 May 12 Sivan  8.00pm 10.16pm 

1 & 2 June 19 Sivan  8.00pm 10.27pm 

8 & 9 June 26 Sivan  8.00pm 10.35pm 

15 & 16  June 3 Tammuz  8.00pm 10.41pm 

22 & 23 June 10 Tammuz  8.00pm 10.43pm 

29 & 30 June 17 Tammuz  8.00pm 10.41pm 

1 July 18 Tammuz  1.11am 10.21pm 

6 & 7 July 24 Tammuz  8.00pm 10.36pm 

13 & 14 July 2 Av  8.00pm 10.28pm 

20 & 21 July 9 Av  8.00pm 10.17pm 

21 & 22 July 10 Av   9.16pm 10.00pm 
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27 & 28 July 16 Av  8.00pm 10.05pm 

3 & 4 August 23 Av  8.00pm 9.51pm 

10 & 11 August 30 Av  8.00pm 9.35pm 

17 & 18 August 7 Elul  8.00pm 9.19pm 

24 & 25 August 14 Elul  7.56pm 9.02pm 

31 August & 1 September 21 Elul  7.40pm 8.45pm 

7 & 8 September 28 Elul  7.24pm 8.28pm 

9 & 10 September 1 Tishri 5779  7.19pm  

10 & 11 September 2 Tishri  8.17pm 8.20pm 

12 September 3 Tishri  4.43am   8.04pm 

14 & 15 September 6 Tishri  7.07pm 8.11pm 

18 & 19 September 10 Tishri  6.58pm   8.01pm 

21 & 22 September 13 Tishri  6.51pm 7.54pm 

23 & 24  September 15 Tishri  6.46pm  

24 & 25 September 16 Tishri  7.43pm 7.46pm 

      

Information 
 

Synagogue Services 
 

Shabbat and Yom Tov 

Minchah Erev Shabbat or Yom Tov: At the start of Shabbat or Yom Tov. 

Shacharit: 9.30am.  Minchah: As advertised.  Ma’ariv: At the end of Shabbat/Yom Tov. 

 
 

Weekday  
   Sunday/   Monday/    Tuesday/   Friday  

   Bank Holiday  Thursday/ Rosh Chodesh  Wednesday                      

Shacharit:          8.30am   7.15am    7.30am   7.30am                    

 

Minchah   Winter:    see previous Shabbat      3.30pm at Singers Hill               at start of Shabbat   

           Summer:       7.00pm   7.00pm    7.00pm   7.45pm  

 

Ma’ariv    Winter:      After Minchah             7.00pm                                    7.00pm   After Minchah 

      Summer:     After Minchah            After Minchah            After Minchah  After Minchah  

 

Contacts  

Shul Office (10.00am – 2.00pm Monday – Friday) 

Birmingham Central Synagogue, 4 Speedwell Road, Edgbaston, Birmingham B5 7PR  

Tel. 0121 440 4044 or (Chris Jennings - Administrator) 0121 285 1802 / 07725 642 373   

e-mail: cjennings@centralshul.com   Website: www.centralshul.com 

Central Deli: Tel. 0121 285 1810 e-mail: deli@centralshul.com 

http://www.centralshul.com/
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* Rosh HaShanah 5778 1st Day Thursday 21 September 

*  2nd Day Friday 22 September 

 Fast of Gedaliah  Sunday 24 September 

*  Yom Kippur  Shabbat 30 September 

* Sukkot 1st Day Thursday 5 October 

*  2nd Day Friday 6 October 

* 

 

Shemini Atzeret  Thursday 12 October 

* Simchat Torah  Friday 13 October 

P 1st Cheshvan  Shabbat 21 October 

 1st Kislev  Sunday 19 November 

 Chanukah 1st Candle (evening of) Tuesday 12 December 

P 1st Tevet  Tuesday 19 December 

  8th Candle (evening of) Tuesday 19 December 

 Fast of Tevet  Thursday 28 December 

 1st Shevat  Wednesday 17 January 2018 

 Tu BiShevat  Wednesday  31 January 

P 1st Adar  Friday 16 February 

 Fast of Esther  Wednesday 28 February 

* Purim  Thursday 1 March 

 Shushan Purim  Friday 2 March 

 1st Nissan  Shabbat 17 March 

 Fast of Firstborn  Friday 30 March 

 Pesach Seder Night Friday 30 March 

* Pesach 1st Day Shabbat 31 March 

* Pesach 2nd Day Sunday 1 April 

* Pesach 7th Day Friday 6 April 

*  Pesach 8th Day Shabbat 7 April 

 Yom HaShoah  Thursday 12 April 

P 1st Iyar  Monday 16 April 

 Yom HaZikaron  Wednesday 18 April 

 Yom Ha’atzmaut  Thursday 19 April 

* Lag BaOmer  Thursday 3 May 

 Yom Yerushalayim  Sunday 13 May 

 1st Sivan  Tuesday 15 May 

* Shavuot 1st Day  Sunday 20 May 

*  Shavuot 2nd Day Monday 21 May 

P 1st Tammuz  Thursday 14 June 

 Fast of Tammuz  Sunday 1 July 

 1st Av  Friday 13 July 

* Fast of Av  Sunday 22 July 

P 1st Elul  Sunday 12 August 

*  Rosh HaShanah 5779  1st Day Monday 10 September 

*  2nd Day Tuesday 11 September 

 Fast of Gedaliah  Wednesday 12 September 

*  Yom Kippur  Wednesday 19 September 

*  Sukkot 1st Day Monday 24 September 

*  2nd Day Tuesday 25 September 

*  Shemini Atzeret  Monday 1 October 

* 

P 

Simchat Torah 

1st Cheshvan 

 

 

Tuesday 

Wednesday 

2 

10 

October 

October 

* = Festival starts evening before      Eruv Tavshilin       = Yizkor      P = Previous day also Rosh Chodesh 


